



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 17-

199

Type: Ordinance Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/14/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 8/24/2017 Final action:

Title: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT

Name:

AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, THE JOHN KNOX VILLAGE

REDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND JOHN KNOX VILLAGE FOR THE 2015 JOHN KNOX

VILLAGE CHAPTER 353 DEVELOPMENT PLAN. (NOTE: First reading - City Council - August 24, 2017.)

Sponsors: Development Services, Weisenborn, Mike

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. First Amendment to Agreement (8-16-17)

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 9/7/2017 | 1 | City Council - Regular Session | adopted and numbered | Pass |
| 8/24/2017 | 1 | City Council - Regular Session | advanced to second reading | Pass |